
  
 FABES Forschungs-GmbH 

 für Analytik und Bewertung 
 von Stoffübergängen 
 

 Schragenhofstr. 35 

 80992 Munich, Germany 

FABES Forschungs-GmbH, Schragenhofstr. 35, 80992 Munich, phone: +49-(0)89-149009-50, www.fabes-online.de 

09.03L01002 / 26.04.2022 

 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY  

about the compliance of the migration behaviour with  
European and German food contact legislation 

 
The partial use of the certificate is not permitted. 

 
Certificate No.: CON 9241-2024 Date: 07.08.2024 
 
 
Number of pages: 2 
 current page: 1 
 
Supplier/  
Manufacturer: Kläger Plastik GmbH 
 Portnerstraße 84 
 86356 Neusäß 
 Germany 
 
Product: Pressure pump sprayer „Food & Kitchen Chef“ (Article-Numbers 040996, 

040997 and 040998) with PE-bottle 1,0, 1,2 or 1,8 L. 
 
 
Conditions of use: Intended to come into repeated short term contact (up to one day) with 

all kinds of food, stored under refrigerated conditions or at room. 
 

Migration results are based on the assumption that at least 1000 g food 
is in contact with one Pressure pump sprayer.  
 

Samples and 
information: - Samples of the product mentioned above were delivered by post 

 mail on 05.07.2024; 
- Composition of the product mentioned above was delivered by  
 e-mail on 17.04.2023; 
- Certificates of conformity and statements of raw material producers 
 for the used polymers and further components were delivered by e-
 mail on 03.07.2024; 
- Confirmation that there are no changes in the recipe, the raw 
 materials (incl. the suppliers) or the production processes by e-mail 
 on 03.07.2024. 

 
Migration tests: Overall migration, specific migration and screening investigations in 

accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments on 
plastic materials. Sensory properties are not part of the certificate. 



CON 9241-2024 page 2 of 2 

FABES Forschungs-GmbH, Schragenhofstr. 35, 80992 Munich, phone: +49-(0)89-149009-50, www.fabes-online.de 

09.03L01002 / 26.04.2022 

 
Test report: - 8697-23 “Bestimmung des Migrationsverhaltens eines 

 Druckpumpenzerstäuber” (“Investigation of the migration behaviour of 
 a Pressure pump sprayer”), dated on 24.07.2023 and  
- 9241-24 “Bestimmung des Migrationsverhaltens eines 

Druckpumpenzerstäuber” (“Investigation of the migration behaviour of 
a Pressure pump sprayer”), dated on 06.08.2024. 

 
This certificate has been rendered in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact 
with food. 

With respect to the performed migration tests and the above specified conditions of use the 
tested sample complies with the following legal stipulations: 

• Article 3 (1) a), b) of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and 
of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, newly 
formulated as from 27.10.2004, and its amendments.  

• Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food, newly formulated as from 14.01.2011, and its amendments. 

• § 30 and 31 (1), (2) a) and (3) of the German “Food and Feed Code” (LFGB), first edition 
as from 01.09.2005, and its amendments in conjunction with the “Consumer Goods 
Ordinance” (BedGgstV), newly formulated as from 17.04.1997, and its amendments. 

 

This certificate relies on the provided samples, the provided information, statements etc. 
mentioned above and the performed investigations. 

This certificate and the test report mentioned above are limited to the components mentioned 
above and do not represent a generally applicable statement on the quality of continuous 
production. Any change in the recipe, the raw materials or the production process of the 
product mentioned above can have an impact on the food contact compliance. All these 
changes must be addressed to FABES immediately; otherwise the certificate will expire 
automatically. 

This certificate is valid for nine (9) months from date of issue, as long as no major changes in 
the relevant regulations occur and/ or no recent scientific results emerge. 

 
 
Munich, 07.08.2024 
 
FABES Forschungs-GmbH 
 

This document was transmitted electronically and is therefore unsigned. The signed original will be sent 

by post mail. 

 
Dr. Manfred Oßberger Christoph Losher  
(managing director) (project leader) 

 
 


